complying with standard specifiction.

(Nineteen cubic metres 
only)

1 M3

(One cubic 
metre)

foundation and basement

Contractor : 
No.of corrections:

No.of over writtings:
Superintending Engineer, P.W.D.

Buildings (C & M) Circle, Madurai-2.

1 3 4 5 6 72
a 167.00M3

b 108.00M3

9 524.00M2

(One hundred and sixty 
seven cubic metres only)

(One hundred and eight 
cubic metres only)

1m2

1 M3

(One cubic 
metre)

1 M3

(One cubic 
metre)

foundation and basement

Ground floor

Supplying and erectingsteel centeringincluding necessary9 524.00M2

(Five hundred and twenty

[...]

centering shall be given after the concrete is laid)

a  155.00M2

(One hundred and fifity 
five square metres only)

1m2

(One square 

For plane surfaces such as RCC floor slab, roof slab, beams,
lintels, bed blocks, landing slab, waist slab, portico slabs and
beams, etc.

b 561.00M2

five square metres only)

(Five hundred and sixty 
one square metres only)

metre)

1m2

(One square 
metre)

beams, etc.

For plane surfaces such as rectangular or square RCC
columns, sunshades, top and bottom slab of RCC boxing, etc.

Contractor : 
No.of corrections:

No.of over writtings:
Superintending Engineer, P.W.D.

[...]

used should comply with the requirements of IS standards.
(No separate payment will be made by the Department for
the excess usage of materials).

Contractor : 
No.of corrections:

No.of over writtings:
Superintending Engineer, P.W.D.

Buildings (C & M) Circle, Madurai-2.

1 3 4 5 6 72
a  339.00M3

b 43.00M3

(Three hundred and thirty 
nine cubic metres only)

(Forty three cubic metres 
only)

1 M3

(One cubic 
metre)

1 M3

(One cubic 
metre)

Ground floor

foundation and basement

12 420.00 Qtl.
(Four hundred and twenty 

quintals only)

1 Qtl.
(One quintal)

Supplying, fabricating and placing in position Mild Steel /

[...]

The overall size of styles shall be 50 x 30 mm.
The overall size of top rail, lock rail and bottom rail shall be
75 x 30 mm
The overall size of frames sshall be 50 x 45 mm, with
suitable rabate for housing the shutter. etc., complete as
directed by the departmental officers.

23 1330.00M2

(One thousand three 
hundred and thirty square 

metres only)

1m2

(One square 
metre)

Plastering with Cement Mortar 1:5 (One cement and Five
sand), 12mm thick in all floors including curing etc.
complete complying with standard specification and as
directed by the departmental officers.

[...]

of all RCC items of work such as slabs, beams, sunshades,
facia, canopy slab, staircase waist slab, landing slab etc.,
with Cement Mortar 1:3 (One Cement and Three Sand)
10mm thick including hacking the surfaces, providing
cement mortar nosing, beading for sunshades,staircases,

26 9365.00 kg kg
(Nine thousand three 

hundred and sixty five kilo 
grams only)

cement mortar nosing, beading for sunshades,staircases,
steps, landing slabs and curing, etc., in all floors complying
with standard specification and as directed by the
departmental officers 

Supplying and fixing of M.S.grill of approved design for

[...]

M.S pipe sleeve necessary lugs of required dia in concrete in
the concrete. The rate is inclusive of any other incidental
charges such as labour charges, cost of all materials involved
and as directed by the departmental officers.

a 101.00Rm 1 RM.200 mm Dia PVC Pipe (6k/cm2)a 101.00Rm
(One hundred and one 
running metres only)

1 RM.
(One running    

metre)

200 mm Dia PVC Pipe (6k/cm2)

Contractor : 
No.of corrections:

No.of over writtings:
Superintending Engineer, P.W.D.

Buildings (C & M) Circle, Madurai-2.

1 3 4 5 6 72
38 95.00 Rm

39 1280.00M2

(One thousand two 
hundred and eighty square 

metres only)

(Ninety five running 
metres only)

1m2

(One square 
metre)

1 RM.
(One running    

metre)

Supply and Fixing of UPVC Rain water Gutter of approved
design and drawing including clamping and all others works
required to complete the job.

[...]

specifications. (The PVC pipes should be got approved by
the Executive Engineer before use on works). The rate for
earth work excavation will be measured and paid separately
in the cases where the pipe lines are proposed to laid below
ground level 

a 118.00 Rm
(One hundred and 

eighteen running metres 
only)

1 RM.
(One running    

metre)

For 110mm.dia PVC pipe 

Contractor : 
No.of corrections:

No.of over writtings:
Superintending Engineer, P.W.D.

Buildings (C & M) Circle, Madurai-2.

1 3 4 5 6 72
b 88.00 Rm

52 Supplying and fixing in positionPVC Specials of varieous